g SHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETY

SENIOR & JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Long Mynd Archers

SUNDAY 10" SEPTEMBER 2017

RESULTS
SCORE HITS GOLDS

YORK Recurve
1 James Beckett Bowbrook 943 141 37
2 Warrick Bradley LMA 922 140 41
3 Phil Lambert LMA 911 143 32
4 Marti Preece GNAS 780 134 25
5 Shaun Turner Cleobury 687 131 18
6 Ray Crich LMA 646 114 18
7 Tommy Evans Bowbrook 588 108 11
8 Tony Costall Hafren 529 113 8
9 Kevin Barkley LMA 381 97 5
Long Bow
1 Mark North Teme 222 64 3
2 Tony Edgington LMA 154 42 1
3 Paul Nelms Audco 123 35 1
4 Sam Dixon Bowbrook 121 29 2
5 Ken Milloy Teme 73 19 1
Compound
1 Leigh Bradshaw Teme 1090 142 69
2 Andy Beetz Audco 1068 144 63
3 Mark Gerrard Whitchurch 1005 141 46
4 Matthew Hyde Bowbrook 1004 144 46
RETIRED
Craig Lucas Teme 774 106 46
Barebow
1 Andy Yates Bowbrook 375 83 6
2 Trevor Spittle Bowbrook 334 78 7
HEREFORD Recurve
1 Bela Booth LMA 1012 144 42
2 Jayne Clarke Telford 742 130 20
Compound
1 Lucy Clarke Telford 953 141 44



BRISTOL Il Boys Recurve

1 Finley Scott LMA
2 Adam Edgington LMA
3 Karl Price Hafren

BRISTOL Il Girls Recurve

1 Rhian Costell Hafren

2 Mary Cartwright LMA

3 Becky Harper Bowbrook
4 Jessica Hulse Audco

5 Holly Hulse Audco
BRISTOL Il Girls Compound

1 Kaitlyn Beetz Audco
BRISTOL 11l Boys Recurve

1 Toby Wiggin Audco

2 Luke Yates Bowbrook
BRISTOL Il Girls Recurve

1 Katie Tonkinson Audco

2 Megan Costall Hafren

3 Lauren Rawlings Bowbrook

BRISTOL 1V Boys Recurve

1 Nathan Ferriday Bowbrook
2 Jack Turner Cleobury
BRISTOL IV Girls Recurve

1 Penny Healy Bowbrook
2 Leah Ferriday Bowbrook

BRISTOL IV Girls Compound
1 Eleanor Beetz Audco

BRISTOL V Girls Longbow
1 Anja Rawlings Bowbrook

BRISTOL V Girls Bare Bow
1 Sophie Nelms Bowbrook

1095
736
575

1050
1038
966
956
722

869

896
834

1095
1047
857

1028
895

1268
1040

926

684

697

143
130
117

144
144
138
144
134

113

140
142

143
143
141

142
139

144
142

140

126

121

69
16
10

56
52
34
35
15

53

33
24

71
55
25

53
46

130
S7

26

15

26



NATIONALS Lady Recurve

1 Natalie Nelms Bowbrook
2 Holly Bromley LMA
Gent Compound

1James Clarke Telford

Short National Boys Bare Bow
1 Oscar Pugh-Nelms Bowbrook

Entered DNS

437
233

618

32

John Whittleston, Dean Prior & Robbie Gillman

69
53

72

12

SAS CHAMPIONS for 2017

COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE GIRL
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE BOY
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE LADY
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE GENT
COUNTY CHAMPION LONBOW GENT
COUNTY CHAMPION COMPOUND LADY
COUNTY CHAMPION COMPOUND GENT

Penny Healey
Finlay Scott
Bela Booth
James Beckett
Mark North
Lucy Clarke
Leigh Bradshaw

Congratulations to all archers competing in challenging conditions only 1
retirement and that was due to equipment failure
Many thanks to LMA members that helped with the setting up and taking

down refreshments and raffle ticket selling.

Parents that helped with the scoring

Anyone else who might have been forgotten

HELP

14

58

Can you spread the word that this shoot is not used as a selection shoot for a
county team, it is used to see who are the best archers at the time within our

county and so become our Champions!

Thankyou

Sue Williamson Tournament organiser



	SHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETY
	SENIOR & JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS
	Hosted by Long Mynd Archers

