SHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETY

SENIOR & JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS Hosted by Long Mynd Archers

SUNDAY 10th SEPTEMBER 2017

RESULTS

		SCORE	HITS	GOLDS
YORK Recurve				
1 James Beckett	Bowbrook	943	141	37
2 Warrick Bradley	LMA	922	140	41
3 Phil Lambert	LMA	911	143	32
4 Marti Preece	GNAS	780	134	25
5 Shaun Turner	Cleobury	687	131	18
6 Ray Crich	LMA	646	114	18
7 Tommy Evans	Bowbrook	588	108	11
8 Tony Costall	Hafren	529	113	8
9 Kevin Barkley	LMA	381	97	5
Long Bow				
1 Mark North	Teme	222	64	3
2 Tony Edgington	LMA	154	42	1
3 Paul Nelms	Audco	123	35	1
4 Sam Dixon	Bowbrook	121	29	2
5 Ken Milloy	Teme	73	19	1
Compound				
1 Leigh Bradshaw	Teme	1090	142	69
2 Andy Beetz	Audco	1068	144	63
3 Mark Gerrard	Whitchurch	1005	141	46
4 Matthew Hyde	Bowbrook	1004	144	46
RETIRED				
Craig Lucas	Teme	774	106	46
Barebow				
1 Andy Yates	Bowbrook	375	83	6
2 Trevor Spittle	Bowbrook	334	78	7
				·
HEREFORD Recurve				
1 Bela Booth	LMA	1012	144	42
2 Jayne Clarke	Telford	742	130	20
Compound				
1 Lucy Clarke	Telford	953	141	44
,		_		

BRISTOL II Boys Rec	urve			
1 Finley Scott	LMA	1095	143	69
2 Adam Edgington	LMA	736	130	16
3 Karl Price	Hafren	575	117	10
BRISTOL II Girls Rec	urve			
1 Rhian Costell	Hafren	1050	144	56
2 Mary Cartwright	LMA	1038	144	52
3 Becky Harper	Bowbrook	966	138	34
4 Jessica Hulse	Audco	956	144	35
5 Holly Hulse	Audco	722	134	15
BRISTOL II Girls Cor	npound			
1 Kaitlyn Beetz	Audco	869	113	53
BRISTOL III Boys Re	curve			
1 Toby Wiggin	Audco	896	140	33
2 Luke Yates	Bowbrook	834	142	24
BRISTOL III Girls Re	curve			
1 Katie Tonkinson	Audco	1095	143	71
2 Megan Costall	Hafren	1047	143	55
3 Lauren Rawlings	Bowbrook	857	141	25
BRISTOL IV Boys Rec	curve			
1 Nathan Ferriday	Bowbrook	1028	142	53
2 Jack Turner	Cleobury	895	139	46
BRISTOL IV Girls Re	curve			
1 Penny Healy	Bowbrook	1268	144	130
2 Leah Ferriday	Bowbrook	1040	142	57
BRISTOL IV Girls Co	mpound			
1 Eleanor Beetz	Audco	926	140	26
BRISTOL V Girls Longbow				
1 Anja Rawlings	Bowbrook	684	126	15
BRISTOL V Girls Bare Bow				
1 Sophie Nelms	Bowbrook	697	121	26

NATIONALS Lady R	Recurve			
1 Natalie Nelms	Bowbrook	437	69	14
2 Holly Bromley	LMA	233	53	5
Gent Compound 1James Clarke	Telford	618	72	58
Short National Boys I	Bare Bow			
1 Oscar Pugh-Nelms	Bowbrook	32	12	0

Entered DNS John Whittleston, Dean Prior & Robbie Gillman

SAS CHAMPIONS for 2017

COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE GIRL	Penny Healey
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE BOY	Finlay Scott
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE LADY	Bela Booth
COUNTY CHAMPION RECURVE GENT	James Beckett
COUNTY CHAMPION LONBOW GENT	Mark North
COUNTY CHAMPION COMPOUND LADY	Lucy Clarke
COUNTY CHAMPION COMPOUND GENT	Leigh Bradshaw

Congratulations to all archers competing in challenging conditions only 1 retirement and that was due to equipment failure

Many thanks to LMA members that helped with the setting up and taking down refreshments and raffle ticket selling.

Parents that helped with the scoring

Anyone else who might have been forgotten

HELP

Can you spread the word that this shoot is not used as a selection shoot for a county team, it is used to see who are the best archers at the time within our county and so become our Champions!

Thankyou

Sue Williamson Tournament organiser